
Determination Mailing For: 
DIR-2024-7352-BSA-1A 
 
Mailing Date: October 30, 2025 

 Council District – 15   

  Owner Permit applicant:  
  Ocean’s 11 RV Park, LLC 
  13157 Mindanao Way, Suite 962 
  Marina Del Rey, CA 90292 

  Representative: 
  Benjamin M. Reznik and Deniel  
  Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell 
  1900 Ave of the stars, 7th floor 
  Los Angeles, CA 90067 
   
 

 

Appellant: 
Concerned Residents of Green 
Meadows West-Harbor City 
16255 Ventura Blvd, Suite 950 
Encino, CA 91436 

 

Appellant Rep: 
Kristina Kropp Luna Glushon 
16255 Ventura Blvd Suite 950 
Encino, CA 91436 

  Phyllis Nathanson 
  Associate Zoning Administrator  
  phyllis.nathanson@lacity.org 

 
Undine Petrulis 
City Planner 
undine.petrulis@lacity.org 

 
Luna & Glushon  
16255 Ventura Bl. STE 950 
Encino, CA 91436 

 Cecilia Lamas 
 Commission Executive Assistant II 
 cecilia.lamas@lacity.org  

 
Ari Briski 
Senior Management Analyst I 
ari.briski@lacity.org  

 
Harbor City NC 
PO BOX 325 
Harbor City, CA 90710 

 Maribea Ward 
 23720 Kippen Street 
 Harbor City, CA  90710 

 
Kristina Kropp 
16255 Ventura Blvd, #950 
Encino, CA  91436 

 
Stuart Silver 
13157 Mindanao Way, #962 
Marina Del Rey, CA  90292 

 Brady McCollum, Nexus Motors 
 24416 South Main Street, #306 
 Carson, CA  90745 

 

 Nicole M. Paulsen (Kahane) 
 Levin & Margolin 
 8484 Wilshire Boulevard, #660 
 Beverly Hills, CA  90211 

 
   Christal Cooper 
   23404 Western Avenue 
   Harbor City, CA  90710 

   
  Harbor City  
  1840 S. Gaffey St Box 45 

     San Pedro, CA 90731 
   
  

 

 
 William Michael K 
 23412 President Ave 
 Harbor City, CA 90710 
 

 
Shin Junghoon 
23415 President Ave 
Harbor City, 90710 

      Fasold James 
     1500 235 Street 
     Harbor City, CA 90710 

 
Kang Young Ran 
23505 President Ave 
Harbor City, CA 90710 

 
 Wroblicky Steven P 
23509 President Ave 
Harbor City, CA 90710 

  Long Jerry 
  23513 President Ave 
  Harbor City, CA 90710 

 
Urbano Rodolfo 
538 Bayona Loop 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 

 
Kuyumijian V 
1501 Guilford Pl 
Harbor City, CA 90710 

   Mraz Blaine Allen 
   53528 President Ave 
   Harbor City, CA 90710  

 
Oceans 11 RV Park LLC 
 4712 Admiralty way #846 
Marina Del Rey, CA 90292 

 
LACTA 
1 Gateway Plaza 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

mailto:phyllis.nathanson@lacity.org
mailto:undine.petrulis@lacity.org
mailto:cecilia.lamas@lacity.org
mailto:ari.briski@lacity.org


JPL Zoning Services #9167 
8348 Mammoth Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 91402 

 
     LADBS 
     201 N Figueroa St 1030 
     Los Angeles, CA 90012 

 

  jalong510@gmail.com 
  crystal.palines@gmail.com 
  cynwinter@gmail.com 
  maribea.ward@gmail.com 

Danishage73@gmail.com  
rglushon@lunaglushon.com 
BMR@jmbm.com 
LLeitner@jmbm.com 

   

dross90491@gmail.com 
kkropp@lunaglushon.com 
fun@silverrv.com 
stuartsilver11@yahoo.com 

 

MSCooper8@aol.com 
Gobows80@aol.com  
Buzbuzz321@yahoo.com  

   Danampeom2@gmail.com 

brady@nexusmotor.com 
adams.donyea@yahoo.com 
nicole@levinmargolin.com 
mscooper8@aol.com 

 

  MH2@jmbm.com 
DFreedman@jmbm.com 
kkropp@lunaglushon.com 
rglushon@lunaglushon.com 

 CThompson@jmbm.com 
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